Southland RC (acceptances)
SOUTHLAND RC 13 DEC

Meeting: 6

Track: Good3
Weather: Fine
Rail:

True Position | 1mm

Explanation of Field Layout:
Tote No- Horse- Barrier- Rating- Weight

# 1 SOUTHLAND HONDA HANDICAP

1600m, $25000, Rating 65

Benchmark*, 12:40 PM

1

O O NO UL WN

e el e =
w N = O

14

# 2 GROUP ILT MAIDEN

BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE

(AUS)

BONSAI BOB
PEEKAY

WHINY MEOW
CANDIDATE
ORSOME DUDE
MONTE KHAN
ENDEAN AFFAIR
LEONA

PRETTY FLY (AUS)
PULL THE PIN
RAPID

FLYING DUBAWI
(AUS)
LADY DIVA

9

w ot oN

14
13

7
11
12

1
8
4

10

60

60
60
60
58
58
57
60
60
60
59
57
53

56

1400m, $25000, MDN, 01:15 PM

O© 0O N O U A WN =

=R R e e e
U h WN = O

17
18
19
20

PERFECT TYCOON
WOODLANDS
ENSIGN JACK
EIVAN

OUT OF THE PICTURE

JIKON
NEEDNOMAN
COURTE XENA
FASHION ROYALE
DREAM ROMANCE
ONISHA

SHE'S A FILLY
SWOOMEE SWAN
RUBY'S GIRL
DANIELLISH (B1)
HURRICANE DOLLY
(B2)

BIG EXIT (B3)
CAVENDISH (B4)
MARAT (B5)

QUEEN OF THE
NORTH (B6)

3
5
7
11
10

18
12
14
17
19
13
15

54
53
52
49
49
52
50
49
46
45
45
45
54
45
45
45

45

6 45

# 3 WORLD SOLAR 3YR OLD
1200m, $40000, 3YO SW+P, 01:50 PM

Weights raised by 1 kg
BANK THE DIAMONDS 4

No o b~ WN =

Printed On 10 December 2025 11:16

FAST LIKE THUNDER

JOCK'S WAY
AZILEE STAR
BOBBY MCGEE
WHIRLPOOL
HERE'S LOOSIE

3
1
6
8
5

10

45
45

45

59.0

59.0
59.0
59.0
58.0
58.0
57.5
57.0
57.0
57.0
56.5
55.5
55.5

55.0

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.0
55.0
56.5
56.5

56.5
58.5
55.0
56.5

57.0
57.0
57.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0

13 Dec 2025
8 ROC'N' READY 2 62 56.0
9 TAFFETA 9 51 55.0
10 HELLO HAYLEY 7 50 55.0

# 4 DISTINCT MARQUEE & EVENTS H

1200m, $40000, Rating 65
Benchmark*, 02:23 PM

1 MEGALOMANIAC 5 64 59.5
2 RED INVADER 8 62 58.5
3 COCKAHOOP 14 61 58.0
4 MORRIE 9 61 58.0
5 BAKHITA (AUS) 13 64 57.5
6 AOZORA NOTE 6 63 57.0
7 ELOISE 12 63 57.0
8 CLAUDIUS MAXIMUSS 3 59 57.0
9 OUR CLARRY 17 59 57.0
10 INTERCEPT 10 61 56.0
11 TOWN BELT 7 61 56.0
12 AMERICAN CHEVAL 18 59 55.0
(AUS)
13 MININJAGIRL 2 59 55.0
14 SAILOR GIRL 4 59 55.0
15 ALI NEL (B1) 11 58 54.5
16 ICE COLD GOLD 15 53 54.0
(AUS) (B2)
17 RAPID (B3) 16 57 54.0
18 VANTAANA (B4) 1 55 54.0

# 5 NIGEL ROBERTSON BUILDING HA

2200m, $40000, Rating 65
Benchmark*, 03:00 PM

1 IHOPE I NEVER 4 65 59.0
2 IT'S MARLIN 7 60 58.5
3 LOVELOCK 8 60 58.5
4 STRONG 11 59 58.0
5 BLUE GODDESS (AUS) 9 62 57.5
6 ENDEAN ACE 12 58 57.5
7 SAVIOUR 6 58 57.5
8 LILYOF THE VALLEY 3 67 57.0
9 OCEAN BOULEVARD 13 63 56.5
10 SABOTS D'OR (AUS) 2 60 56.5
11 NEW BEGINNING 10 59 56.0
12 LEROY 5 54 55.5
13 MARELLA MISS 1 53 54.0

# 6 HOWLEY JOINERY SOUTHLAND C
2200m, $50000, OPN HCP, 03:35 PM

1 CAPO DELL IMPERO 6 91 60.0
2 SESTINA 2 84 54.5
3 COMPLICATE 5 83 54.0
4 PARTEE 1 83 54.0
5 SACRED DREAM 7 80 54.0
6 SMOOTH OPERATOR 4 78 54.0
7 A MANDARIN 8 76 54.0
8 LOCHNABERRY 3 73 54.0
9 SHORT 10 72 54.0
10 VINO VALENTINO 9 69 54.0

11 IFFIN DOUBT DANCE 11 67 54.0

# 7 THE EDGE HANDICAP
1200m, $50000, OPN HCP, 04:10 PM

1 THE GOOD 6 92 60.0
SHEPHERD
2 THERADIANTONE 2 9 57.0
3 TIKKI 9 9 57.0
4 LA BELLA NERA 8 85 54.5
5 MISS MIRANDA 5 79 54.0
6 HENRY HUBBER 1 76 54.0
7 ROCHELLO 4 72 54.0
8 RADIANT REACH 10 71 54.0
9 MOON MONEY 7 66 54.0
10 VANTAANA 3 55 54.0

# 8 GLEN "BUCK" BUCKINGHAM HAND

1600m, $40000, Rating 75
Benchmark*, 04:45 PM

1 WILLIS 6 75 60.0
2 ACCIDENTAL 7 74 59.5
TOURIST
3 GOLOTTE 19 77 59.0
4 DIMAGGIO 20 72 58.5
5 INDUSTRIALIST 15 72 585
6 WINEXPRESS 9 71 58.0
7 LEMON CURD 1 74 575
8 OUR APPROVAL 4 70 57.5
9 MY BOY ZAC 3 68 56.5
10 ON SONG 16 71 56.0
11 EIGHT PENCE 11 67 56.0
12 FLASH ROCA 5 70 55.5
13 KELLANZOR 8 70 55.5
14 SABRINA HALL 17 68 54.5

15 CHERRYVILLE (B1) 14 68 56.5

16 MAXIMUS AUGUSTUS 18 68 56.5
(82)

17 EPILOGUE (B3) 12 67 54.0
18 JESSIE JAY (B4) 10 67 54.0
19 REELROSE (B5) 2 67 54.0

20 IFFIN DOUBT DANCE 13 67 54.0
(B6)

# 9 OLPHERT CONTRACTING HANDIC

1600m, $40000, Rating 65
Benchmark*, 05:20 PM

1 SsTOUT 1 64 59.5
2 CRUNCHIE BOY 3 63 59.0
3 HIGHLAND FLING 16 63 59.0
4 ZADANE 18 63 59.0
5 EXAYE 8 62 58.5
6 LANIKAI 15 62 58.5
7 GENTLE BEN 5 61 58.0
8 GENERATION JOY 9 64 57.5
9 OAKSDEEL (AUS) 11 64 57.5
10 BLUSHING 17 63 57.0
11 MAMAEA 6 63 57.0
12 OMINOUS 7 63 57.0
13 SO BRASSY 12 62 56.5
14 VENETIAN (AUS) 2 62 56.5
15 LEONA (B1) 4 60 55.5

16 BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE 13 60 57.5
(AUS) (B2)

17 ENDEAN AFFAIR (B3) 14 60 55.5
18 PEEKAY (B4) 10 60 57.5

On & Off Course First4s
1

o N WN

9

On & Off Course Concession Doubles
2,3
4,5
6,7
8,9
On & Off Course Trebles
1,2,3
4,5,6
7,8,9

On & Off Course Quaddies
2,3,4,5
6,7,89
Notes:
Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667 4598

If a horse gains a start the R65 1600m main
race($40k) it must start in that race, or
alternatively come out of both races.

Apprentice Riders:

Floor Moerman (a3) 021 275 761
Abdul Najib (a2) 027 468 7212
Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778

Senior Riders:

Tina Comignaghi c/- 021 556 712
Mereana Hudson 022 347 9649
Billy Jacobson c/- 027 246 9699
Rohan Mudhoo 027 727 0693

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New Zealand
Trainers’ Association & Racing Clubs, it has
been agreed that entry to the Saddling
Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing
venues will be restricted to Licensed
Trainers & Registered Persons. In
conjunction with this directive, the minimum
age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years
unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted
prior approval. In order to enforce this
policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed
Persons must display their official NZTR ID
card to gain access to the Saddling
Enclosure areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that all
licence-holders and licenced staff wear their
licence badges so that they are clearly
visible at all times. Security do not
necessarily know trainers and other licence
holders by sight and wearing licence badges
so that they are easily seen will prevent any
unnecessary embarrassment in accessing
the stalls area.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TRAINERS &
JOCKEYS FOR THE SOUTHLAND RACING
CLuB

CATR RACE DAY SATURDAY DECEMBER 13

"Ascot Park Christmas at the Races is an
R18 event meaning no minors will be able to

Page 1 of 2



Southland RC (acceptances)

13 Dec 2025

SOUTHLAND RC 13 DEC

Meeting:

6

attend the event even with parental
supervision. The only exception to this rule
is any authorised racing industry participants
such as jockeys, stablehands, strappers etc.
These employees will need to enter the
course via the stabling area and call in to
the Race Day office to receive a wristband
that will identify them as an accepted minor
on course. No person under the age of 18
years may be sold or supplied alcohol at this
event.

All trainers, owners/syndicate managers
with their name listed in the race book will
receive a dedicated owner’s wristband at the
gate or trainers can pick them up at the
race day office. The wristband is your
wallet on course and can be loaded with
currency from the WAYVER Kiosk or the
WAYVER Window on the First Level of the
Main Stand, that will enable you to buy food
& drink on course.

A complimentary race book and drink ticket
is available from the race day office. Any
currency on the wristband at the end of
your day can be refunded either by visiting
the WAYVER kiosk or visiting the WAYVER
website after the event, online refunds are
available until the 11th of January 2026.
Your owner’s wristband will give you access
to the marquee village and main stand
which is a ticketed location.

Printed On 10 December 2025 11:16

Page 2 of 2



