Southland RC (acceptances)

SOUTHLAND RC 13 DEC

13 Dec 2025

Meeting: 6

Track:	Good3	8 ROC 'N' READY 9 TAFFETA	2 <i>62</i> 56.0 9 <i>51</i> 55.0	1 THE GOOD SHEPHERD	6 <i>92</i> 60.0	On & Off Course First4s
Weather:	Fine		7 <i>50</i> 55.0	2 THE RADIANT ONE	2 <i>90</i> 57.0	1
Rail:	True Position 1mm	10 HELLO HAYLEY	/ <i>50</i> 55.0	3 TIKKI	9 <i>90</i> 57.0	2
· ·		# 4 DISTINCT MARQUE	F & FVFNTS H	4 LA BELLA NERA	8 <i>85</i> 54.5	3
Explanation of Field Layout:		-		5 MISS MIRANDA	5 <i>79</i> 54.0	4
Tote No- Horse- Barrier- Rating- Weight		1200m, \$40000, Rating 65			1 <i>76</i> 54.0	5
# 1 SOUTHLAND HONDA HANDICAP		Benchmark*, 02:23 PM	F 64 F0 F			6
1600m, \$25000, Rating 65		1 MEGALOMANIAC	5 64 59.5	7 ROCHELLO	4 72 54.0	7
Benchmark*, 12:40 PM		2 RED INVADER	8 62 58.5	8 RADIANT REACH	10 71 54.0	8
1 BLEAKHOL		3 COCKAHOOP	14 <i>61</i> 58.0	9 MOON MONEY	7 66 54.0	9
(AUS)	JOE BOINTLE J 00 JJ.0	4 MORRIE	9 <i>61</i> 58.0	10 VANTAANA	3 <i>55</i> 54.0	On 8 Off Course Coursesian Double
2 BONSAI BO	OB 2 <i>60</i> 59.0	5 BAKHITA (AUS)	13 <i>64</i> 57.5	" O CLEN IIDLICKII DUCKT	NOUANALIANIS	On & Off Course Concession Doubles
3 PEEKAY	6 60 59.0	6 AOZORA NOTE	6 <i>63</i> 57.0	# 8 GLEN "BUCK" BUCKI	NGHAM HAND	2, 3
4 WHINY ME		7 ELOISE	12 <i>63</i> 57.0	1600m, \$40000, Rating 7	75	4, 5
5 CANDIDAT		8 CLAUDIUS MAXIMUS	SS 3 <i>59</i> 57.0	Benchmark*, 04:45 PM		6, 7
6 ORSOME I		9 OUR CLARRY	17 <i>59</i> 57.0	1 WILLIS	6 <i>75</i> 60.0	8, 9
		10 INTERCEPT	10 <i>61</i> 56.0	2 ACCIDENTAL	7 <i>74</i> 59.5	On & Off Course Trebles
7 MONTE KH		11 TOWN BELT	7 <i>61</i> 56.0	TOURIST		1, 2, 3
8 ENDEAN A		12 AMERICAN CHEVAL	18 <i>59</i> 55.0	3 GO LOTTE	19 <i>77</i> 59.0	4, 5, 6
9 LEONA	11 60 57.0	(AUS)		4 DIMAGGIO	20 <i>72</i> 58.5	
10 PRETTY FL	•	13 MININJAGIRL	2 <i>59</i> 55.0	5 INDUSTRIALIST	15 <i>72</i> 58.5	7, 8, 9
11 PULL THE	PIN 1 <i>59</i> 56.5	14 SAILOR GIRL	4 <i>59</i> 55.0	6 WINEXPRESS	9 <i>71</i> 58.0	On & Off Course Quaddies
12 RAPID	8 <i>57</i> 55.5	15 ALI NEL (B1)	11 <i>58</i> 54.5	7 LEMON CURD	1 <i>74</i> 57.5	2, 3, 4, 5
13 FLYING DI	JBAWI 4 <i>53</i> 55.5	16 ICE COLD GOLD	15 <i>53</i> 54.0	8 OUR APPROVAL	4 70 57.5	6, 7, 8, 9
(AUS)		(AUS) (B2)		9 MY BOY ZAC	3 <i>68</i> 56.5	Notes:
14 LADY DIV	A 10 <i>56</i> 55.0	17 RAPID (B3)	16 <i>57</i> 54.0	10 ON SONG	16 <i>71</i> 56.0	Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667 4598
		18 VANTAANA (B4)	1 55 54.0	11 EIGHT PENCE	11 67 56.0	riedu Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 007 4398
# 2 GROUP ILT MAIDEN		. ,		12 FLASH ROCA	5 <i>70</i> 55.5	If a horse gains a start the R65 1600m main
1400m, \$2500	00, MDN, 01:15 PM	# 5 NIGEL ROBERTSON	BUILDING HA	13 KELLANZOR	8 <i>70</i> 55.5	race(\$40k) it must start in that race, or alternatively come out of both races.
		2200m, \$40000, Rating	65	14 SABRINA HALL	17 <i>68</i> 54.5	diterratively come out of both races.
1 PERFECT	TYCOON 3 <i>54</i> 58.5	Benchmark*, 03:00 PM	03	15 CHERRYVILLE (B1)	14 68 56.5	Assessables Didense
2 WOODLAN	IDS 5 <i>53</i> 58.5	1 I HOPE I NEVER	4 <i>65</i> 59.0	16 MAXIMUS AUGUSTUS		Apprentice Riders: Floor Moerman (a3) 021 275 761
3 ENSIGN JA	ACK 7 <i>52</i> 58.5	2 IT'S MARLIN	7 60 58.5	(B2)	5 18 <i>68</i> 56.5	Abdul Najib (a2) 027 468 7212
4 EIVAN	11 <i>49</i> 58.5	3 LOVELOCK	8 <i>60</i> 58.5	17 EPILOGUE (B3)	12 <i>67</i> 54.0	Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778
5 OUT OF TI	HE PICTURE 10 49 58.5	4 STRONG	11 <i>59</i> 58.0	18 JESSIE JAY (B4)	10 67 54.0	Senior Riders:
6 JIKON	8 <i>52</i> 56.5					Tina Comignaghi c/- 021 556 712
7 NEEDNOM	IAN 2 <i>50</i> 56.5	5 BLUE GODDESS (AUS	•	19 REELROSE (B5)	2 67 54.0	Mereana Hudson 022 347 9649 Billy Jacobson c/- 027 246 9699
8 COURTE X		6 ENDEAN ACE	12 <i>58</i> 57.5	20 IFFIN DOUBT DANCE (B6)	13 0/ 54.0	Rohan Mudhoo 027 727 0693
9 FASHION I		7 SAVIOUR	6 <i>58</i> 57.5	(50)		ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
10 DREAM RO		8 LILY OF THE VALLEY		# 9 OLPHERT CONTRACT	TING HANDIC	Following consultation with the New Zealand
11 ONISHA	17 <i>45</i> 56.5	9 OCEAN BOULEVARD				Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has
12 SHE'S A FI		10 SABOTS D'OR (AUS)	2 <i>60</i> 56.5	1600m, \$40000, Rating 6 Benchmark*, 05:20 PM) 5	been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing
13 SWOOMEE		11 NEW BEGINNING	10 <i>59</i> 56.0	1 STOUT	1 <i>64</i> 59.5	venues will be restricted to Licensed
		12 LEROY	5 <i>54</i> 55.5		3 <i>63</i> 59.0	Trainers & Registered Persons. In
14 RUBY'S GI		13 MARELLA MISS	1 53 54.0	2 CRUNCHIE BOY		conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years
15 DANIELLIS	` '			3 HIGHLAND FLING	16 63 59.0	unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted
16 HURRICAN	NE DOLLY 9 <i>45</i> 56.5	# 6 HOWLEY JOINERY S	SOUTHLAND C	4 ZADANE	18 63 59.0	prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed
(B2)	(D2) 4 45 56 5	2200m, \$50000, OPN H	CP, 03:35 PM	5 EX AYE	8 <i>62</i> 58.5	Persons must display their official NZTR ID
17 BIG EXIT (• •			6 LANIKAI	15 <i>62</i> 58.5	card to gain access to the Saddling
18 CAVENDIS	` '	1 CAPO DELL IMPERO	6 91 60.0	7 GENTLE BEN	5 <i>61</i> 58.0	Enclosure areas on raceday.
19 MARAT (B	5) 20 <i>45</i> 55.0	2 SESTINA	2 84 54.5	8 GENERATION JOY	9 <i>64</i> 57.5	Licence Display:
20 QUEEN OF		3 COMPLICATE	5 83 54.0	9 OAKSDEEL (AUS)	11 <i>64</i> 57.5	To assist security in ensuring that only
NORTH (B	6)	4 PAR TEE	1 83 54.0	10 BLUSHING	17 <i>63</i> 57.0	authorised people are allowed into the raceday stalls area it is essential that all
# 2 MODI D C	OLAR 3VD OLB	5 SACRED DREAM	7 80 54.0	11 MAMAEA	6 <i>63</i> 57.0	licence-holders and licenced staff wear their
# 3 WORLD SOLAR 3YR OLD 1200m, \$40000, 3YO SW+P, 01:50 PM Weights raised by 1 kg		6 SMOOTH OPERATOR		12 OMINOUS	7 <i>63</i> 57.0	licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times. Security do not
		7 A MANDARIN	8 <i>76</i> 54.0	13 SO BRASSY	12 <i>62</i> 56.5	necessarily know trainers and other licence
				14 VENETIAN (AUS)	2 62 56.5	holders by sight and wearing licence badges
_		8 LOCHNABERRY	3 <i>73</i> 54.0	15 LEONA (B1)	4 60 55.5	so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in accessing
	DIAMONDS 4 45 57.0	9 SHORT	10 72 54.0	16 BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE		the stalls area.
2 FAST LIKE	THUNDER 3 <i>45</i> 57.0	10 VINO VALENTINO	9 <i>69</i> 54.0	(AUS) (B2)	_ 13 00 37.3	
3 JOCK'S WA	AY 1 45 57.0	11 IFFIN DOUBT DANCE	E 11 <i>67</i> 54.0	17 ENDEAN AFFAIR (B3)	14 60 55.5	IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TRAINERS & JOCKEYS FOR THE SOUTHLAND RACING
	AR 6 <i>63</i> 56.0	# 7 TUE EDGE !!!!	ND.	18 PEEKAY (B4)	10 60 57.5	CLUB
4 AZILEE ST		# 7 THE EDGE HANDICA	AP		10 00 3/13	CATR RACE DAY SATURDAY DECEMBER 13
4 AZILEE ST 5 BOBBY MC	GEE 8 <i>63</i> 56.0					
		1200m, \$50000, OPN H				"Ascot Park Christmas at the Races is an

Southland RC (acceptances)

SOUTHLAND RC 13 DEC 13 Dec 2025 Meeting:

attend the event even with parental supervision. The only exception to this rule is any authorised racing industry participants such as jockeys, stablehands, strappers etc. These employees will need to enter the course via the stabling area and call in to the Race Day office to receive a wristband that will identify them as an accepted minor on course. No person under the age of 18 years may be sold or supplied alcohol at this event.

All trainers, owners/syndicate managers with their name listed in the race book will receive a dedicated owner's wristband at the gate or trainers can pick them up at the race day office. The wristband is your wallet on course and can be loaded with currency from the WAYVER Kiosk or the WAYVER Window on the First Level of the Main Stand, that will enable you to buy food & drink on course.

A complimentary race book and drink ticket is available from the race day office. Any currency on the wristband at the end of your day can be refunded either by visiting the WAYVER kiosk or visiting the WAYVER website after the event, online refunds are available until the 11th of January 2026. Your owner's wristband will give you access to the marquee village and main stand which is a ticketed location.